Expires 06/30/99 ON B 0651-0027				Patent and Trademark Office	
		AN THE REAL PROPERTY AND DEPARTMENTS OF THE OWNER AND T	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
		100944698		P T O	
	PECODI			.s. 884.	
1		PATENTS ONI	Y	19 U	
TO: The Comm Submission	missioner of Patents and Tradema 1 Type	arks: Please record the a		nent(s) or copy(ie	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment	
Resubmi	ission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	e	
	on of PTO Error				
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government /		
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	William J. Caveny			01 08 99	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Rickey L. Morgan			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P			ark if additional names of re		
1	Halliburton Energy Serv			If document to be record	
Name (line 2)				I is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)	4100 Clinton Drive			States, an appointment of a domestic	
				representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Houston	Texas/U.S.	77020 Zip Co		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	\ddrace	or the first Receiving Party		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				J	
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	
/1999 SBURKS 000	000134 080300 09228846				
	00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reportin	ng for this collection of information is estimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, includ	ling time for reviewing the document ar	
D.C. 20231 and to the (eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office 1 Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	regarding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Chief Information Officer, Washington,	
	Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and T				

Name Craig W. Roddy	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Craig W. Roddy		580-251-3012
Address (line 1) Halliburton Energy Ser	vices	
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 1431		
Address (line 3) Duncan, OK 73536-0102		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docur	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Image: State of the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number(s) Image: State of the Patent Application Number of Properties Enter the Patent Application Number of Properties	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten Paten	Image: Number(s) Image: Number(s)
Method of Payment: Enclo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De		# 08-0300
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. Craig W. Roddy Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit Carry W Kodok Signature	

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0421

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	619C RECO	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Departmer Patent and Trac PATE	demark Office	
Conveying Pa	=	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached	Execu Month	tion Date	
Name (line 1)	Dennis W. Gray))1	11 922	5 - 5
Name (line 2)					ition Date	
Name (line 1)	Jiten Chatterji			Month]]	Day Year 08 99	
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ition Date	
Name (line 1)	······································			Month	Day Year	
Name (line 2)	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Pa	-	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving par	rties attached		
	Receiving Party(ies)				nt to be record	or
Name (line 1)				l is an assig	nment and the	
Name (line 2)				States, an	n the United	
Address (line 1)				is attached must be a		
Address (line 2)				document Assignmer		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip C	Code		
Name (line 1)				is an assign	t to be record nment and the	
Name (line 2)				States, an a	n the United appointment o	
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		attached. (epresentative Designation n Inte document	nust
Address (line 2)				Assignmen	it.)	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zir	Code		
	lumber(s) or Patent		Iditional numbers attache	d		
	atent Application Number		Patent Nun		y).	
·						J

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/WE, William J. Caveny of Rush Springs, Oklahoma U.S.A.; Rickey L. Morgan of Comanche, Oklahoma U.S.A.; Dennis W. Gray of Comanche, Oklahoma, U.S.A. and Jiten Chatterji of Duncan, Oklahoma U.S.A.: hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in UNIVERAL WELL CEMENT ADDITIVES AND METHODS

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on_____, Application Number __/____

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on January 8, 1999 and

Whereas, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. of Houston, Texas 77020 herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, Texas 77020 is destrous of acquiring the entire, right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire, right, title and interest in any to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent and all foreign counterparts to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No. HES 96.0137U1P1P1 Page 2

Executed this 8 County, Oklahoma U.S.	A. A.
	Signature
State of Oklahoma)) ss
County of Stephens)
Before me personally instrument to be his free	appeared said William J. Caveny and acknowledged the foregoing e act and deed this <u>8</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1999.
Seal	(Notary Public)
Executed this 844	day of January , 1999, at Duncan, Stephens
County, Oklahoma U.S.	
State of Oklahoma)
County of Stephens) ss)
Before me personally instrument to be his free	appeared said Rickey L. Morgan and acknowledged the foregoing eact and deed this day of day of, 1999.

Seal

F	\mathcal{O}^{-}	$\mathcal{J}^{}$	
Sher	la D	. Siblis	
	(Notary	Public)	

Docket No. HES 96.0137U1P1P1 Page 3

Executed this	[]	day of	Jon		<u>.</u> 1999,	at Duncan,	Stephens
County, Oklahoma U	J.S.A.	V		Don	Signature	to	2
State of Oklahoma County of Stephens)) ss						
Before me personally to be his free act and	y appeared deed this	l said Denn	is W. Gray day of	and acknow	ledged th	he foregoing 1999.	instrument
Seal				Sheila	_D (Notary I	<u>Jibhs</u> Public)	
Executed this 8	th	day of	anu	ary_	<u>,</u> 1 999 ,	at Duncan,	Stephens
County, Oklahoma U	J.S.A.			schatt	Bignature		
State of Oklahoma County of Stephens)) ss)						
Before me personally be his free act and de		l said Jiten (名われての)		anuar	y	1999.	trument to
Seal				Shei	la D	Aill	ما

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 01/12/1999